People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

- Notificati e . .
Pac Description of Procurement Contract Source S Time Not 5 " Tender othieatio Signing Total time Time for
. . : Cost ; Advertise | Tender . Approval n :
kage Procurement Unit Quantity Method & Approving of . Code for | Used in . Evaluatio of to Contract | completion
No Goods Type Authori Fund in 1k, Process Goods Tendex Gpening n . o Contract Signature of contract
P vy unds | akh) Award g
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
1 d
;ﬁ?:;‘;or 05Aug. | 25Aug. | 01Sep. | 05Sep. | 09Sep. | 060ct
2024 2024 2024 2024 N
OTM 2024 2024 0 0 02
Computers & Planned
Accessories Days for - 21 Days 08Days 05 Days 05 Days 28 Days 67 Days
(Desktop, OT™M 3 years
Laptop. Leger i Actual
Printer, Scaner, SU:J:;:):? - Dates for = = - - - - -
Monitor, e 2 OTM
GRI1. | Projector and Geliegaed. at Uk crores
J »
: NOS | List—1 | OTM/RFQ/ | Delegationof | GOB Flamned Oljan. | 097an, | 09Jan. | 15Jan. | 20 Jan.
other Office . . . 20 Lac | Dates for G
. Enclosed Direct Financial Power 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Equipment i win o RFQ
of this Division
Related o p,
Supporting Ane 3 years
materials/Install Days for -- 09 Days 00 Days 07 Days 06 Days - 22 Days y
ation/Supply) RFQ
Actual
Dates for -- - i s - . -
RFQ
Repair/ Subject to the
l\/;a(ljntenance As per ] lautilogle N )
GR2. ot Computer, . Direct elegated 1n the » - - » - . B N - B
Printerand | Nos | TC4re rec Delegationof | GOB | Lac
other Office et Financial Power
Equipment of this Division A\




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Sepvic*e—l Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Estd
- C Notificati _ Total ti .
Pac Description of Procurement Contract Source .O st Time Not . Approv oticatio Signing otal time Time for
. . . in . Advertise Tender Tender n to .
kage Procurement Unit | Quantity Method & Approving of Code for | Used in . . al to . of completion
. Tk. Tender Opening | Evaluation of Contract
No Goods Type Authority Funds Process Goods Award Contract : of contract
(lakh Award Signature
)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
;li““;d 06 Aug. | 19Aug. | 25Aug. | 29Aug. | 02 Sep. 29 Sep.
ates for -
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
OT™M
Planned 05 ikt
Days for - 14 Days 07 Days Days 05 Days 28 Days 59 Days Y
OTM d |
|
Actual
Cor.nputer Subject to the Dates for . . - . - . - }
equipment authority OTM |
(Toner & other delegated in the 50
GR3. NOS . . GOB
Computer List-2 | OTM/RFQ/ | Delegation of Lac | Planned 16Feb. | 25Feb. | 25Feb. | 02Mar. | 06 Mar.
equipment) Enclosed | Direct Financial Power Dates for - -
— of this Division RFQ 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Planned
05 1 year
Days for - 10 Days 00 Days Davs 05 Days - 20 Days
RFQ 4
Actual
Dates for - - -- - -- - -
RFQ




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Brangl1

Annual Precurement Plan for FY\2024—2025

5 tificati - y . .
Pac Description of Procurement Contract Source Estd Time Not . Tender Approva HsrEdn Signing | Total time Time for
. . . Cost : Advertise Tender ; n .
kage Procurement Unit | Quantity Method & Approving of in Tk Code for | Usedin Tender Ovenin Evaluatio Ito of of to Contract | completion
No Goods Type Authority Funds a akh). Process Goods pene n Award Award Contract Signature | of contract
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
DP;?::‘;ST 01Aug. | 14Aug. | 20Aug. | 25Aug. | 29Aug. | 25Sep.
2024 2024 2 2024 2024 2024 )
OTM 0 024 0 0
Planned 1 ve
Days for = 14Days | 07Days | 06Days | 05Days | 28Days | 60 Days year
OTM
. Actual
Sub)«:;t oy the Dates - - - - - - -
authority
s for OTM
— O‘he;tMa"‘ha“ Nos | List3 | OTM/RFQ/ | delegatedinthe | .o | 15Lac
. ems .
Enclosed Direct Delegat f
FREEE free el v P 28Jan | 06Feb. | 06Feb. | 11Feb. | 13 Feb
TR, S Dates 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025 - -
of this Division for RFQ
Planned 1 year
Days -- 10 Days 00 Days 06 Days 03 Days -- 19 Days
for RFQ
Actual
Dates =2 - - = - 22 -
for RFQ




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Pac
kage

Description of
Procurement
Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contract
Approving
Authority

Source Estd Tane Not Advertis
Cost Code . Tender
of in Tk for Seed i ¢ Opening
in Tk.

d Tend
Funds (k) | Process Goods ender

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of
Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total time
to
Contract
Signature

Time for
completion
of contract

2

5

6

7 8 9 10 11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

GRS.

Consumable
Item

| NOS

List—4
Enclosed

OTM/ RFQ/
Direct

Subject to the
authority
delegated in the
Delegation of
Financial Power
of this Division

Planned

Dates 5 Aug. 18 Aug.
for 2024 2024

OT™

25 Aug.
2024

29 Aug.
2024

02 Sep.
2024

29 Oct.
2024

Planned
Days
for
OT™M

- 14 Days

08 Days

05 Days

05 Days

28 Days

60 Days

Actual
Dates
for

OTM
GOB 30

1 year

Lac Planned
Dates 01 Sep. | 10 Sep.
for 2024 2024
RFQ

10 Sep.
2024

15 Sep.
2024

19 Sep.
2024

Planned
Days
for
RFQ

- 10 Days

00 Days

06 Days

05 Days

20 Days

Actual

Dates
for
RFQ

1 year
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kage
No

People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Description of
Procurement
Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method & Type

Contract
Approving
Authority

Estd 5
Source Cost Time NOt. Advertise Tender
of . Code for Used in :
Funds sy Process Goods Tendar Qg
(lakh)

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of
Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total time
to Contract
Signature

Time for
completion
of contract

2

6

7 8 9 10 11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

GR6.

Furniture

NOS

List-5
Enclosed

OTM/ RFQ/
Direct

Subject to the
authority
delegated in
the Delegation
of Financial
Power of this
Division

Planned
Dates for
O™

04 Sep. 17 Sep.
2024 2024

23 Sep.
2024

29 Sep.
2024

03 Oct.
2024

30 Oct.
2024

Planned
Days for - 14 Days
OT™M

07 Days

07 Days

05 Days

28 Days

61 Days

Actual
Dates - -
for OTM

1 year

Planned
Dates
for RFQ

03 Nov. 12 Nov.
2024 2024

12 Nov.
2024

17 Nov.
2024

20 Nov.
2024

Planned
GOB Days - 10 Days
Lac for RFQ

00 Days

06 Days

04 Days

20 Days

Actual
Dates - -
for RFQ

1 year

Planned
Days
for RFQ

03 Mar. 12 Mar.
2025 2025

12 Mar.
2025

17 Mar. .

2025

20 Mar.
2025

Actual
Dates -- 10 Days
for RFQ

00 Days

06 Days

04 Days

20 Days

Planned
Days o --

for RFQ L

1 year




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Pac Description of Procurement Contract Source if)t:t Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval t Notification Signing Total time to Time fc
kage Procurement Unit Quantity Method & Approving of in Tk Code for Used in T:n der Ohcriit Evaluation p:war d & of of Contract completi
No Goods Type Authority Funds a akh)- Process Goods peng - Award Contract Signature of contr:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Planned 1Sep. | 24Sep. | 30Sep. | 060t 100ct. | 06Nov. -
ays
for OTM 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
Actual 1
Dates - 14 Days 07 Days 07 Days 05Days | 28Days | 61 Days yea
Electric . for OTM
Equipment Subject tf) the Planned
Related authority Days - - - - - -
GRT. Suppo‘rtmg NOS List-6 OTW RFQ/ delegateq in the GOB 30 for OTM
materials/ Enclosed Direct Delegation of Lac Planned o
Installation/ . g 11 Feb. 20 Feb. 20 Feb. 25 Feb. 27 Feb.
ustaliaio Financial Power Days - -
Supply of this Division for RFQ 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Actual 1
Dates - 10 Days 00 Days 06 Days 03 Days - 19 Days yea
for RFQ
Planned
Days - == ] - == -
for RFQ
Furniture A Direct ”
GRS. Repait/ NOS Hper e Do GOB 5 . = - - - = =
. requirement Method Lac
Maintenance
Other machinery
and equipment .
GRY. | Repair/ NOS ASipes el Do GoB | * - - - ~ ~ - - -
Maintenance requirement Method Lac




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Pac
kage

Description of
Procurement
Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contract
Approving
Authority

Source g:)tsdt Time Not Advérise
of Code for Used in
Tender

in Tk.
Funds (lakh) Process Goods

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval to
Award

Notification
of
Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total time to
Contract
Signature

Time fi
completi
of contr.

2

5

6

7 8 9 10 11 12

13

14

15

16

17

18

GR10.

Uniform

NOS

List-7
Enclosed

RFQ/
Direct

Subject to the
authority
delegated in
the Delegation
of Financial
Power of this
Division

Planned
Dates
for RFQ

01 Dec.
2024

10 Dec.
2024

10 Dec.
2024

15 Dec.
2024

19 Dec.
2024

Planned
Days -
for RFQ

10 Days

00 Days

05 Days

05 Days

20 Days

Actual
Dates -- ==

GOB 6 for RFQ

01 ye:

ke Planned

Dates
for RFQ

04 May
2025

13 May
2025

13 May
2025

18 May
2025

21 May
2025

Planned
Days i
for RFQ

10 Days

00 Days

06 Days

04 Days

20 Days

Actual
Dates - -
for RFQ

01 ye:

GRI11.

Printing and
binding

NOS

List-8
Enclosed

RFQ/
Direct

Planned
Dates
for RFQ

17 Dec.
2024

26 Dec.
2024

26 Dec.
2024

30 Dec.
2024

02 Janu.
2025

10 Planned
Days o
for RFQ

GOB ;
Lac 10 Days

00 Days

05 Days

04 Days

19 Days

Actual
Dates - -
for RFQ

01 ye:




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Pac Description of Procurement Contract Source gStdt Time Not Advettis Tend Tender — Notification Signing Total time to Time f
kage Procurement Unit Quantity Method & Approving of ; l,}sk Code for | Used in TV d re Oen .ero B ’ln tion p/iv(\::r 4 of of Contract complef
No Goods Type Authority Funds g‘akhi Process Goods ende pefing e Award Contract Signature of contr
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Planned
Dates 04 Nov 24 Nov 01 Dec 08 Dec 12 Dec 08 Jan.
; for 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025
Subject to the oy
Award (Gold authprity 1
: delegated in 8 Planne
TREmUSRR el 20 Pieces R the Crore Days
GR12. related Piece RFQ/ . GOB ¥ - 21 Days 08 Days 08 Days 05 Days 28 Days 70 Days 01 yea
X (50 grm each) : Delegation of 80 for
service/goods Direct X .
sty Financial Lac OTM
) PoIv)v.er. o.f this Actual
ivision Dates
for
OTM
;limnzd 11 Nov. 24 Nov. 01 Dec. 08 Dec. 12 Dec. 08 Janu.
Subject to the a f’rs or 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025
authority O™
Office - OoT™M/ dele%}?teed n Planned
GD13. equipment NOS . P RFQ/ . GOB | 15 Lac | Days for -- 14 Days 08 Days 08 Days 05 Days 28 Days 63 Days | 03 yea
requirement 8 Delegation of
Direct X . OT™M
Financial
Pow.er. O.f this Actual
Division Dates . - . - = . =
for OTM

ah

B~



People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

P :
ac Description of Procuremen Contract Soure Estd Time Not . Tender Notification Signing e Time
kage : i t ] . e Cost Used | Advertise Tender . | Approval to to
Procurement Unit Quantity Approving . Code for . . Evaluati of of complet
¢ Goods hesind & Authorit B 51 Ik Process . Tendet e on suard Award Contract - contr
No Type Y Funds | (lakh) Goods Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Subject to the
authority 4 Lac
Stamp and List-9 . delegated in the 50
GR14. - - - - = - - - e
Seal Hos Enclosed Barect Delegation of GaB Thou
Financial Power sand
of this Division
Subject to the
Fuel authority 1
GRIS. | (Petrol/Octane LTR/CF List-10 Direct delegaten? in the GOB Crore _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ ~ _
T Enclosed purchase. Delegation of 80
/CNG) . "
Financial Power Lac
of this Division
Subject to the
authority
GRI6. Books and NOS A.s per Direct delegatc§ in the GOB 35 _ _ _ _ B _ _ _ B
Journals requirement purchase Delegation of Lac
Financial Power
of this Division
Subject to the
authority
& ; ;
GRI17. Postage NOS S per Direet delegaielmthe | oom | 1hac - - - - - o - - -
requirement purchase Delegation of
Financial Power
of this Division




_People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

: Estd .
Pac Description of Contract Source Time Not i Notification Signing X Total
kage Procurement Unit Quantity MPZEC:rZLm;m Approving of _C(;_S; Code for Used in A';lvc(rinse g end-er E\/Tjrl;:fii)n B ,/imw:; o of of gfo nézf:fll Time
No Goods etho e Authority Funds l(;lakhj Process Goods S Pening i Award Contract rac (in Day
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Planned
Dates 04 Nov 17 Nov 24 Nov 01 Dec. 05 Dec. 01 Jan.
for 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025
Subject to the O™
authority Planned
GR18 As per delegated in the 1 Core Days 28
M Vehi S = —
otor Vehicle NO e —— OT™M Delesation of GOB 50 Lac for 14 Days 08 Days 08 Days 05 Days Days 63 Days
Financial Power OTM
of this Division Actual
Dates
for
OT™
Motor Vehicle
GR19 i List-11
Hepat NOS RFQ/ Do GOB | 23Lac| - - - - - - - - -
Maintenance Enclosed ;
Direct
GR20 i
Fitness Fee NOS A_S per Diseet Do GOB S Lac - - -- - - - - - --
requirement | purchase
GR21 i d i 10
“averising | MO | oot | pudhase Po GOB | e | - - - - - - - - -
4 q p! S ac e




People’s Republic of Bangladesh

Cabinet Division

Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

L Estd ; ; ; i Total
Pac Description of . . Procurement Contraf‘l Salre Cost Hiine NO[_ Advertise Tender Tender Approval to L Signing Completion Time
ke R Unit Quantity Method & Type Approv!ng i in Tk. e At Tender Opening Evaluation Award of il of Contract (in Day
No Goods Authority Funds (lakh) Process Goods Award Contract
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Subject to the Pg:t';:d 08 Sep. 17 Sep. 17 Sep. 22 Sep. 25 Sep. ~ _
authority for RFQ 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
delegated in
Telecorpmunicat : List-12 RFQ/ the Planned
GR22. | ion equipment NOS Enclosed Direct Dilegsntion of GOB 10 Lac folr)fg;sQ - 10 Days 00 Days 06 Days 04 Days -- 20 Days 01 ye:
Financial
Power of this Agtipl
Division Dates - - - K - - -
for RFQ
D"i::‘;i 02Sep. | 22Sep. | 29Sep. | 060ct. 10 Oct. | 06 Nov.
2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
OT™M
Planned
Days for - 21 Days 08 Days 08 Days 05 Days 28 Days | 70 Days 01 ye:
OTM
Actual
glformati_on : Dates - - - s - 2
ommunication 1 3
GR23. | Technology Nos | el OTII;’I,/ RFQ Do QOB | g |0 IM
Equipment Enclosed trect Pg:t‘:d 05 Jan. 14 Jan, 14 Jan. 19 Jan. 22 Jan.
for RFQ 2025 2025 2025 2025 2025
Planned
Days - 10 Days 00 Days 06 Days 04 Days -- 20 Days 01 ye:
for RFQ
Actual
Dates - - -- - e -
for RFQ / an




People’s Republic of Bangladesh

Cabinet Division

Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

oo Estd . ; ; o Total
Fag Destofton oL 3 ; Procurement Comra-ct Source Cost Time NOt. Advertise Tender Tender Approval to Notification Signing Completion Time
kage Procurement Unit Quantity Method & Type Approving of in Tk Code for Used in Fend Opening Evaluation Award of of oF Blrsitraict (i Do
No Goods SR Ly Authority Funds gl akh) Process Goods A DI ¥ W Award Contract )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
d
Subject to the Pllja;: 01Dec. | 10Dec. | 01 Dec. 15 Dec. 19 Oct.
i 2024 024 2024 2024 2024
DCs authorlty. for RFQ 2
delegated in
Conference, As per RFQ/ e 5 Planned
GR24. APA & other NOS 1 p R . GOB Crore Days - 10 Days 00 Days 06 Days 05 Days 21 Days 01 ye:
. requirement Direct Delegation of
Seminar/ . . 24 Lac | for RFQ
Financial
Conference A Actual
Power of this
s n Dates - -- - - -- - -
Division
for RFQ
Labor A
GR25. (Irregular) NOS w8 Bzt Do GOB | 5 Lac - — - - - - - - - -
requirement Contracting
wages
GR26. Gift item Nos | Aspe e Do cop | 1° - - - - - - - - - »
requirement Contracting Lac
Entertainment of
Meeti Di
Gra7. | Mecting/Confer | oo | Asper irect o cop | 751ae | - . . . ) . _ . . B
ence/workshop requirement Contracting
& Seminar P




People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Cabinet Division
Common Service-1 Branch

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2024-2025

Descripti
Pac esenipdon Procurement Contract Source Estd Cost Time Adverti : . ; Notification Signing _Total Time for
of o ; i . Opening Evaluation | Approval Issue Opening | Approval time to .
kage Précurement Unit | Quantity Method & Approving of in Code for se EOL EOI t0 EOI REP RFP to REP of of Contract completior
No ; Type Authority Funds Tk.(lakh) Process EOI 2 Award Contract L of contrac
Service Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
DP;:::;dr 02Sep. | 15Sep. | 22Sep. | 26Sep. | 030ct | 300ct | 10Nov. 14Nov. | 11 Dec.
o 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
QCBS
Planned
Days for - 14 Days 08 Days 05 Days 08 Days | 28 Days 11 Days 05 Days 28 Days 107 Days
QCBS 3 years
Actual
Softw Dates for - - -- -- - - - - - --
oftware
CBS
SR28. | Development os | List-14 QC(?SS//SSSF ;3 L Hope GOB 50 Lac P?anne d
and Installation M Enclosed Method Dates for 01 Oct. 14 Oct. 20 Oct. 24 Oct. 31 Oct. 27 Nov. 05 Dec. 12 Dec. 08 Jan. ~
RS etho g 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025
Planned Fyenid
Days for - 14 Days 07 Days 05 Days 08 Days | 28 Days 09 Days 08 Days 28 Days 107 Days y
QCBS
Actual
Dates for - - -- -- - - - - - -
QCBS
;;:S“:gr 05Aug. | 18Aug. | 25Aug | 29Aug | 04Sep. | 010ct | 08Oct. 100ct. | 06Nov. ~
QCBS 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024
Software and As per QCBS/SFB/L i croretl Lac Planned
SR29. Database NOS requirem CS/SSS Hope GOB Days for - 14 Days 08 Days 05 Days 07 Days | 28 Days 08 Days 03 Days 28 Days | 101 Days 3 years
Maintenance ent Method QCBS
Actual .
Dates for - - - - - - - - - -
CBS
Total= | 25,16,50,000 Q
& | %/
7, Y)\}L‘Z h/b”l/% 769208 \q} Le/lj@/
(ce mtﬁ% 3 ) (ST “ATT) i )
Ppifoa TP, eIt SRl wfsfie wifta, et ¢ Ry sfEen
ST (T1-S e, wfEpeifeam Kot sfgeifaw Repr fgeifaaw e

*1 Direct procurement includes proeurement from Government Owned Forms and Stationary Office. *2 Petrol/Octane/mobil. break oil cooling water,gear oil etc are procured from Government owned Meghna Petroleum. CNG procured from private
station.+3 Maintenance of vehicle is usually done from the Government owned Transport Workshop
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